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198+ Britney Baker ok f 258.80 5.7933 wopen 1157.42 200.00 107.50 307.50 217.50 525.00

148.75 Ashton Ewoldsen mo f 141.60 5.6728 wopen 832.24 147.50 87.50 235.00 142.50 377.50

198+ Britney Baker ok f 230.10 5.3804 wopen 1019.63 182.50 97.50 280.00 182.50 462.50

181.75 Lagertha Overton tx f 174.20 5.2779 wjr-sr 870.82 150.00 92.50 242.50 152.50 395.00

165.25 Sonja Schofield nm f 165.00 5.0384 wmp 806.88 127.50 75.00 202.50 163.50 366.00

148.75 Tricia Granwaldt mo f 141.20 4.9957 wint 733.03 117.50 67.50 185.00 147.50 332.50

165.25 Brianna Liufau co f 156.00 4.9345 wnov 766.10 122.50 87.50 210.00 137.50 347.50

165.25 Drea Davis ok f 157.10 4.9136 wint 766.10 140.00 67.50 207.50 140.00 347.50

165.25 Emily Ingle in f 164.60 4.8643 whs 777.12 145.00 72.50 217.50 135.00 352.50

114.50 Jennakay Colquitt nm f 114.00 4.8298 wjr 611.78 95.00 62.50 157.50 120.00 277.50

132.25 Amanda Garcia ok f 130.00 4.8165 wjr 672.40 102.50 57.50 160.00 145.00 305.00

181.75 Summer Graves ok f 181.40 4.7713 wjr 804.68 145.00 65.00 210.00 155.00 365.00

132.25 Mia Rabalais tx f 128.10 4.6748 wfr-so 647.05 110.00 57.50 167.50 126.00 293.50

165.25 Cassidy Owen tx f 165.20 4.5717 wfr-so 733.03 145.00 67.50 212.50 120.00 332.50

148.75 Courtney Kuszak ks f 146.00 4.5341 wnov 677.91 115.00 65.00 180.00 127.50 307.50

198.25 Amanda Dunn co f 245.60 4.5205 wint 881.84 150.00 80.00 230.00 170.00 400.00

148.75 Amanda McMillin co f 145.70 4.5065 wopen 672.40 122.50 60.00 182.50 122.50 305.00

198.25 Abigail Hovorka ok f 193.10 4.4972 wjr 782.63 142.50 65.00 207.50 147.50 355.00

132.25 Marisa Crisostomo tx f 132.10 4.4166 wopen 622.80 95.00 50.00 145.00 137.50 282.50

148.75 Cameron Rasmussen co f 141.00 4.3257 wint 633.82 110.00 55.00 165.00 122.50 287.50

shw Ashley Born mo f 232.80 4.3128 wopen 821.21 157.50 60.00 217.50 155.00 372.50

198+ Mandie Lozano ok f 205.60 4.2413 wnov 760.59 135.00 70.00 205.00 140.00 345.00

198+ Mandie Lozano ok f 205.60 4.2413 wnov 760.59 135.00 70.00 205.00 140.00 345.00

181.75 Stacy Byk tx f 175.00 4.2342 wm1 699.96 100.00 80.00 180.00 137.50 317.50

123.25 Terra Oxendire mo f 130.40 4.1720 wsm1 584.22 85.00 57.50 142.50 122.50 265.00

181.75 Cindy Gonzalez ok f 169.40 4.1683 wnov ` 677.91 117.50 52.50 170.00 137.50 307.50

114.50 Haylei Firkins tx f 112.10 4.0709 wjr-sr 507.06 87.50 42.50 130.00 100.00 230.00

132.25 Karina Gordo nm f 132.50 4.0651 wteen 573.20 102.50 45.00 147.50 112.50 260.00

148.75 Traci VandeWeerd ks f 133.00 4.0499 wsm2 573.20 95.00 50.00 145.00 115.00 260.00

148.75 Mary Hetzel co f 142.00 4.0460 wm3 595.24 87.50 67.50 155.00 115.00 270.00

165.25 Kyla Liufau co f 165.00 4.0266 wjr 644.85 115.00 50.00 165.00 127.50 292.50

198+ Joy Kotey ok f 214.10 3.9726 wnov 727.52 122.50 62.50 185.00 145.00 330.00

198.25 Chailcey Richbourg ok f 192.80 3.9015 wteen 677.91 112.50 60.00 172.50 135.00 307.50

132.25 Caroline Boyd tx f 129.80 3.8749 wjr 540.13 87.50 55.00 142.50 102.50 245.00

198+ Sarah Lawson oh f 268.10 3.8551 wint 782.63 135.00 60.00 195.00 160.00 355.00

165.25 Kimi Diedrich ok f 154.10 3.8239 wint 589.73 95.00 52.50 147.50 120.00 267.50

198.25 Michaela Coffin nm f 192.00 3.8126 wsm1 661.38 102.50 60.00 162.50 137.50 300.00

198+ Cassie Tisho ok f 207.60 3.6398 wopen 655.87 102.50 60.00 162.50 135.00 297.50

181.75 Ashley Augusta mo f 166.80 3.5259 wopen 567.68 87.50 57.50 145.00 112.50 257.50

165.25 Yahaira Hernandez in f 150.30 3.5136 wint 534.62 97.50 50.00 147.50 95.00 242.50

181.75 Samarea Edwards in f 171.50 3.4760 wsm2 567.68 70.00 50.00 120.00 137.50 257.50

181.75 Shandell Nash ok f 181.40 3.4314 wsmp 578.71 100.00 52.50 152.50 110.00 262.50

132.25 Alexiz Martinez nm f 126.50 3.4171 wteen 468.48 70.00 40.00 110.00 102.50 212.50

198+ Melissa Page wy f 362.00 3.3643 wopen 821.21 145.00 77.50 222.50 150.00 372.50

198+ Khadijah Radcliff in f 229.20 3.2917 wnov 622.80 105.00 65.00 170.00 112.50 282.50

181.75 Kassidy Goforth ok f 172.40 3.0214 wopen 496.04 70.00 47.50 117.50 107.50 225.00

148.75 Hallie Ellerbe tx f 136.10 2.7263 wteen 391.32 65.00 35.00 100.00 77.50 177.50

165.25 Sandra Guzman nm f 153.40 2.6632 wm3 410.06 55.00 38.50 93.50 92.50 186.00

181.75 Ashley Paul in f 181.50 2.3908 wm1 402.34 62.50 37.50 100.00 82.50 182.50

132.25 Angel Lopez tx f 128.00 2.3113 wnov 319.67 30.00 35.00 65.00 80.00 145.00

114.50 Allison Reed in f 114.40 2.2113 whs 281.09 47.50 30.00 77.50 50.00 127.50

198+ Barbara Cheney tn f 201.10 1.6758 wmp 297.62 0.00 25.00 25.00 110.00 135.00

181.75 Elaine Waugh nm f 179.40 1.1177 wdlm4 187.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 85.00

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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242.50 Stephen Klein ok m 227.80 9.2695 pure 1747.15 300.00 175.00 475.00 317.50 792.50

181.75 Jamie McDougal ar m 177.90 9.2237 m1 1537.71 235.00 172.50 407.50 290.00 697.50

148.75 Ryan Ballard ok m 147.60 9.0590 open 1361.34 242.50 150.00 392.50 225.00 617.50

308.50 Sammy Sebok wv m 294.00 9.0119 open 1901.47 320.00 265.00 585.00 277.50 862.50

220.25 Chris Pereira ms m 203.50 8.9910 jr 1603.85 262.50 182.50 445.00 282.50 727.50

220.25 Paul Kropf ok m 208.50 8.9274 jr 1611.56 272.50 157.50 430.00 301.00 731.00

181.75 Rahul Chauhan tx m 167.90 8.7295 open 1410.94 250.00 150.00 400.00 240.00 640.00

181.75 Ben Sherwood tx m 181.70 8.7020 sm1 1466.06 257.50 160.00 417.50 247.50 665.00

220.25 Alexander Moore tx m 204.00 8.6607 jr 1548.73 297.50 167.50 465.00 237.50 702.50

220.25 Paul Kropf ok m 212.00 8.6208 jr 1570.78 260.00 150.00 410.00 302.50 712.50

242.50 Jessie Ellerbe tx m 241.70 8.5361 smp 1653.45 280.00 175.00 455.00 295.00 750.00

198.25 Shawn McCarther ok m 194.70 8.4296 sm1 1471.57 230.00 147.50 377.50 290.00 667.50

275.50 Nathan Butler mo m 275.30 8.3712 open 1719.59 290.00 200.00 490.00 290.00 780.00

198.25 Sarma Martinez tn m 198.10 8.3168 m1 1466.06 232.50 155.00 387.50 277.50 665.00

275.50 Hagen Henderson ks m 258.60 8.3102 jr 1658.96 292.50 167.50 460.00 292.50 752.50

242.50 Michael Simonetti ok m 238.50 8.2201 int 1581.80 260.00 172.50 432.50 285.00 717.50

242.50 Derrick Williams nm m 238.90 8.1777 pure 1576.29 260.00 170.00 430.00 285.00 715.00

220.25 Alfredo Tatum ok m 206.00 8.1287 jr 1460.55 235.00 172.50 407.50 255.00 662.50

242.50 Ajay Madrid nm m 222.00 8.0184 int 1493.62 240.00 165.00 405.00 272.50 677.50

242.50 Sebastian Lozano ok m 240.30 7.9490 open 1537.71 245.00 197.50 442.50 255.00 697.50

220.25 Isaac Peter Chavez tx m 219.40 7.9367 jr-sr 1471.57 270.00 160.00 430.00 237.50 667.50

165.25 Devin Major ok m 150.50 7.9092 open 1201.51 192.50 122.50 315.00 230.00 545.00

275.50 Brian McDonald ne m 251.00 7.8827 sm1 1554.24 312.50 145.00 457.50 247.50 705.00

242.50 Tom Trussell ia m 236.00 7.8771 m2 1510.15 260.00 165.00 425.00 260.00 685.00

275.50 Shawn Sells tn m 225.80 7.8695 m1 1477.08 260.00 150.00 410.00 260.00 670.00

242.50 William Bransford nm m 234.00 7.8217 sm1 1493.62 232.50 165.00 397.50 280.00 677.50

275.50 Greg Fulk in m 247.10 7.7959 m1 1526.69 255.00 165.00 420.00 272.50 692.50

181.75 Clint Clayton tn m 180.00 7.7851 sm2 1306.23 212.50 165.00 377.50 215.00 592.50

181.75 Alvin Medina ok m 180.80 7.6725 sm1 1289.69 195.00 157.50 352.50 232.50 585.00

242.50 Jon Hallengren ia m 225.80 7.6639 mp 1438.50 272.50 140.00 412.50 240.00 652.50

242.50 Cameron Hill co m 227.90 7.6287 open 1438.50 250.00 140.00 390.00 262.50 652.50

148.75 Kyston Wheat ok m 138.00 7.5425 teen 1091.28 187.50 105.00 292.50 202.50 495.00

148.75 Kyston Wheat ok m 138.00 7.5425 jr-sr 1091.28 187.50 105.00 292.50 202.50 495.00

220.25 Tyler Killingsworth ok m 199.80 7.5089 int 1328.27 230.00 147.50 377.50 225.00 602.50

275.50 Brian McDonald Jr. ne m 247.00 7.4894 sm1 1466.06 247.50 167.50 415.00 250.00 665.00

275.50 Mark Williams ky m 263.70 7.4439 pure 1499.13 245.00 160.00 405.00 275.00 680.00

275.50 Aaron Roberts tx m 255.50 7.4403 int 1477.08 260.00 147.50 407.50 262.50 670.00

181.75 Zon Kitchell in m 176.70 7.4029 int 1229.06 217.50 112.50 330.00 227.50 557.50

220.25 Chris Truoccolo ok m 218.00 7.4017 m2 1366.85 227.50 162.50 390.00 230.00 620.00

220.25 Josh Collins co m 220.00 7.3989 sm2 1372.36 227.50 147.50 375.00 247.50 622.50

148.75 Michael Pereira ms m 145.50 7.3979 jr 1102.30 190.00 97.50 287.50 212.50 500.00

165.25 Devin Major ok m 162.40 7.3517 open 1168.44 182.50 117.50 300.00 230.00 530.00

242.50 Matt Harjo ok m 236.80 7.3227 pure 1405.43 245.00 145.00 390.00 247.50 637.50

242.50 Claudio Munoz ok m 241.30 7.2798 jr 1410.94 232.50 147.50 380.00 260.00 640.00

181.75 Derek Nichols mo m 180.00 7.2595 sm1 1218.04 182.50 135.00 317.50 235.00 552.50

308.50 Jeff Jernigan nm m 287.00 7.2287 m1 1510.15 250.00 185.00 435.00 250.00 685.00

242.50 Tom Trussell ia m 235.60 7.1705 m2 1372.36 217.50 162.50 380.00 242.50 622.50

132.25 Justin Jay ks m 131.50 7.1067 jr 997.58 155.00 100.00 255.00 197.50 452.50

308.50 Matthew Loughner mo m 300.70 7.0445 open 1499.13 255.00 150.00 405.00 275.00 680.00

165.25 David Imbreseia co m 162.80 7.0415 int 1118.83 172.50 115.00 287.50 220.00 507.50

198.25 Dylan Lantis ok m 197.00 7.0252 nov 1234.58 192.50 125.00 317.50 242.50 560.00

242.50 Mario Perales co m 242.00 7.0193 m1 1361.34 205.00 170.00 375.00 242.50 617.50

275.50 Nicholas Montgometry nm m 269.50 6.9974 nov 1421.97 237.50 165.00 402.50 242.50 645.00

308.50 Andrew Dougherty in m 291.40 6.9681 int 1466.06 250.00 142.50 392.50 272.50 665.00

242.50 Joey Gazzo ia m 239.50 6.9464 m3 1339.29 242.50 102.50 345.00 262.50 607.50
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148.75 Alexander Tirado ok m 148.20 6.9403 jr 1047.19 172.50 127.50 300.00 175.00 475.00

275.50 Joey Gazzo ia m 248.00 6.9136 m3 1355.83 235.00 107.50 342.50 272.50 615.00

242.50 Jim Davis il m 223.50 6.8800 smp 1284.18 210.00 137.50 347.50 235.00 582.50

shw Dakota Baker ky m 324.00 6.8610 int 1504.64 255.00 172.50 427.50 255.00 682.50

220.25 Tyler Seibert in m 212.20 6.8599 pure 1251.11 197.50 145.00 342.50 225.00 567.50

275.50 Adam Barnhizer in m 256.50 6.8177 m1 1355.83 215.00 160.00 375.00 240.00 615.00

shw Raul Rios co m 330.90 6.8175 int 1521.17 230.00 230.00 460.00 230.00 690.00

shw Raul Rios co m 330.90 6.8175 no v 1521.17 230.00 230.00 460.00 230.00 690.00

181.75 Dominic Frisillo ok m 171.40 6.7690 jr 1107.81 182.50 105.00 287.50 215.00 502.50

220.25 Dallas Snell in m 214.80 6.7662 pure 1240.09 210.00 107.50 317.50 245.00 562.50

198.25 Cory Clemons ky m 196.50 6.7601 nov 1184.97 170.00 137.50 307.50 230.00 537.50

220.25 Lee Stitzel tx m 205.00 6.6719 smp 1196.00 197.50 117.50 315.00 227.50 542.50

198.25 Robert Olds mo m 194.40 6.6551 m1 1162.93 177.50 137.50 315.00 212.50 527.50

220.25 Aron Buzzell ok m 209.50 6.6401 open 1201.51 182.50 122.50 305.00 240.00 545.00

242.50 Mateo Molea mo m 229.20 6.6125 teen 1251.11 192.50 125.00 317.50 250.00 567.50

275.50 Greg Simpson oh m 247.10 6.5857 p+f 1289.69 212.50 140.00 352.50 232.50 585.00

242.50 Richard Yaber ok m 238.80 6.5792 sm2 1267.65 202.50 115.00 317.50 257.50 575.00

198.25 Ryan Brady ok m 196.90 6.5581 jr 1151.90 180.00 127.50 307.50 215.00 522.50

148.75 Ashton Baxter in m 146.40 6.5437 hs 981.05 157.50 100.00 257.50 187.50 445.00

shw Jerry Cool mo m 325.00 6.5265 jr 1432.99 252.50 152.50 405.00 245.00 650.00

308.50 Joseph Tunisian in m 302.40 6.5027 m1 1388.90 235.00 155.00 390.00 240.00 630.00

220.25 Cory Locke in m 219.70 6.4866 open 1201.51 195.00 137.50 332.50 212.50 545.00

242.50 Avomann Liufau co m 237.00 6.4558 m1 1240.09 192.50 142.50 335.00 227.50 562.50

181.75 Anthony Schettler ks m 175.90 6.4525 jr 1069.23 172.50 112.50 285.00 200.00 485.00

220.25 Benjamin Brock tx m 211.80 6.4187 mp 1168.44 180.00 135.00 315.00 215.00 530.00

220.25 Korey Harryman ks m 217.80 6.3928 smp 1179.46 182.50 155.00 337.50 197.50 535.00

165.25 Blaine Rogers mi m 156.00 6.3899 teen 992.07 157.50 87.50 245.00 205.00 450.00

148.75 Dakota Strevett co m 140.00 6.3459 fr-so 925.93 145.00 92.50 237.50 182.50 420.00

181.75 Reese Vogel mo m 174.70 6.3121 hs 1041.67 175.00 105.00 280.00 192.50 472.50

220.25 Jose Chan nm m 212.00 6.2916 jr 1146.39 175.00 115.00 290.00 230.00 520.00

242.50 Kory Harryman ks m 224.50 6.2761 smp 1173.95 177.50 155.00 332.50 200.00 532.50

242.50 Tyler Dilts in m 236.70 6.2629 int 1201.51 200.00 125.00 325.00 220.00 545.00

220.25 Jon Hallengren ia m 216.10 6.2622 smp 1151.90 182.50 117.50 300.00 222.50 522.50

148.75 Daniel Jacobs ok m 138.40 6.2292 jr 903.89 162.50 82.50 245.00 165.00 410.00

198.25 Bryce Sanders ok m 188.30 6.1886 int 1063.72 170.00 122.50 292.50 190.00 482.50

242.50 Raul Castro nm m 221.00 6.1677 int 1146.39 182.50 125.00 307.50 212.50 520.00

242.50 Zak Duncan in m 235.90 6.1548 m1 1179.46 205.00 125.00 330.00 205.00 535.00

242.50 Zak Duncan in m 235.90 6.1548 open 1179.46 205.00 125.00 330.00 205.00 535.00

181.75 Blake Greve mo m 180.60 6.1382 jr 1030.65 170.00 115.00 285.00 182.50 467.50

165.25 Henry Robinson tx m 161.60 6.1335 jr-sr 970.02 165.00 85.00 250.00 190.00 440.00

198.25 Zach Whitley ok m 185.60 6.1165 jr 1041.67 182.50 115.00 297.50 175.00 472.50

shw Josh Phillips nm m 333.00 5.9890 sm1 1344.81 220.00 155.00 375.00 235.00 610.00

shw Kaan Inceoglu co m 335.90 5.9617 nov 1350.32 242.50 142.50 385.00 227.50 612.50

220.25 Carson Funk mo m 218.30 5.9609 teen 1102.30 172.50 100.00 272.50 227.50 500.00

198.25 Memphis Range ok m 192.60 5.8742 hs 1019.63 175.00 90.00 265.00 197.50 462.50

165.25 Taylor Duncan in m 150.80 5.8658 nov 892.86 140.00 92.50 232.50 172.50 405.00

242.50 Marty Sheets in m 233.30 5.8632 m3 1118.83 165.00 132.50 297.50 210.00 507.50

275.00 Rodney Rambo mo m 260.30 5.8549 sm1 1173.95 182.50 122.50 305.00 227.50 532.50

242.50 Andrew Grimmer co m 242.00 5.8542 smp 1135.37 170.00 145.00 315.00 200.00 515.00

198.25 Brandon Craig ok m 194.40 5.7404 nov 1003.09 137.50 142.50 280.00 175.00 455.00

shw Kerlose Ruzek ar m 312.00 5.7386 teen 1240.09 205.00 130.00 335.00 227.50 562.50

shw Joshua Hicks tx m 325.90 5.7182 jr-sr 1256.62 245.00 130.00 375.00 195.00 570.00

198.25 Kyle Kesinger ok m 197.90 5.6962 nov 1003.09 152.50 112.50 265.00 190.00 455.00

181.75 Angel Hernandez in m 179.90 5.6860 int 953.49 152.50 102.50 255.00 177.50 432.50

181.75 Dennis Petersen co m 176.90 5.6371 m2 936.96 160.00 90.00 250.00 175.00 425.00

shw Matthew Larsen tx m 317.80 5.5221 fr-so 1201.51 227.50 125.00 352.50 192.50 545.00

220.25 Drew Ellinger nm m 210.00 5.4696 nov 992.07 142.50 112.50 255.00 195.00 450.00

275.50 Robert Linder ok m 257.00 5.4491 m2 1085.77 157.50 130.00 287.50 205.00 492.50

198.25 Steven Thompson mo m 213.90 5.3922 nov 986.56 142.50 122.50 265.00 182.50 447.50
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275.50 Alexander Sahr mo m 263.40 5.0032 teen 1008.60 172.50 95.00 267.50 190.00 457.50

165.25 Steve Snyder oh m 159.00 4.8823 m1 766.10 100.00 112.50 212.50 135.00 347.50

242.50 Forest Riley il m 237.30 4.8715 jr-sr 936.96 155.00 77.50 232.50 192.50 425.00

148.75 Tyler Neuhauser in m 144.30 4.8574 pure 722.01 110.00 70.00 180.00 147.50 327.50

308.50 Adam Rivas nm m 287.00 4.7488 m1 992.07 112.50 142.50 255.00 195.00 450.00

242.50 Randy Good tx m 227.60 4.4779 fr-so 843.26 147.50 92.50 240.00 142.50 382.50

132.25 Cole Linder ok m 129.30 4.4713 teen 622.80 110.00 50.00 160.00 122.50 282.50

198.25 Eric Termuhlen tn m 198.50 4.2855 m4 755.08 92.50 105.00 197.50 145.00 342.50

275.50 Joaquin Mendoza tx m 263.00 4.2441 m1 854.28 125.00 115.00 240.00 147.50 387.50

132.25 John Tran mo m 128.50 4.0214 hs 556.66 85.00 67.50 152.50 100.00 252.50

181.75 Wesley Norris tx m 170.60 3.7895 jr 617.29 100.00 60.00 160.00 120.00 280.00

198.25 Drew Markle ok f 194.10 3.6012 wjr-sr 628.31 102.50 57.50 160.00 125.00 285.00

242.50 Larry Hughes in m 241.50 3.3318 m3 644.85 102.50 75.00 177.50 115.00 292.50

165.25 Danny Harris ok m 157.00 3.1481 m2 490.52 75.00 47.50 122.50 100.00 222.50

220.25 Raymond Martinich tx m 208.20 3.0804 fr-so 556.66 100.00 50.00 150.00 102.50 252.50

198.25 Zaden Jones oh m 190.50 2.9385 teen 507.06 87.50 45.00 132.50 97.50 230.00

275.50 Robert McKinzie ky m 262.90 2.4927 dlpure 501.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 227.50 227.50

123.25 Benjamin Weitzel in m 117.30 2.2412 teen 292.11 32.50 30.00 62.50 70.00 132.50

123.25 Jett Ellerbe tx m 121.80 2.2199 youth 297.62 30.00 27.50 57.50 77.50 135.00

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1

2

3

4

5
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7

8

9

10

11

B C D E G H K P Y AI AJ AO AP

Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex B.W.T TL Coef Power Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

148.75 Teresa Espinola nm f 148.20 4.1276 wmp 622.80 40.00 77.50 117.50 165.00 282.50

148.75 Krysten Smith ok f 146.20 3.6812 wnov 551.15 40.00 65.00 105.00 145.00 250.00

148.75 Krysten Smith ok f 144.10 3.6760 wint 545.64 45.00 65.00 110.00 137.50 247.50

198.25 Michaela Coffin nm f 192.00 2.9865 wpure 518.08 37.50 60.00 97.50 137.50 235.00

114.50 Josie Newson ar w 112.30 2.5619 wteen 319.67 30.00 40.00 70.00 75.00 145.00

198.25 Christy Jones ok f 191.20 2.5268 wm2 437.61 21.00 50.00 71.00 127.50 198.50

181.75 Berenice Gill nm f 179.80 2.3348 wm3 391.32 35.00 50.00 85.00 92.50 177.50

165.25 Sandra Guzman nm f 153.40 2.2337 wm3 343.92 25.00 38.50 63.50 92.50 156.00

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WOMEN'S POWERSPORTS 2020 SEASON RANKINGS
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Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex B.W.T TL Coef Power Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

181.75 Jamie McDougal ar m 177.90 7.1078 m1 1184.97 75.00 172.50 247.50 290.00 537.50

242.50 Jessie Ellerbe tx m 241.70 6.4305 smp 1245.60 95.00 175.00 270.00 295.00 565.00

165.25 Scott Vorhees mo m 160.30 6.3234 pure 997.58 65.00 150.00 215.00 237.50 452.50

165.25 Michael Hanlein ky m 151.80 6.2043 int 947.98 80.00 135.00 215.00 215.00 430.00

165.25 Michael Hanlein ky m 151.80 6.2043 pure 947.98 80.00 135.00 215.00 215.00 430.00

220.25 Alfredo Tatum ok m 206.00 6.1962 jr 1113.32 77.50 172.50 250.00 255.00 505.00

242.50 Michael Simonetti ok m 236.40 5.8835 int 1129.86 70.00 170.00 240.00 272.50 512.50

220.25 Coby Carden ok m 196.70 5.8423 m3 1025.14 72.50 155.00 227.50 237.50 465.00

242.50 Tom Trussell ia m 236.00 5.8072 m2 1113.32 80.00 165.00 245.00 260.00 505.00

220.25 Daniel Glover ok m 217.80 5.6460 nov 1041.67 65.00 152.50 217.50 255.00 472.50

242.50 Tom Trussell ia m 235.60 5.5579 m2 1063.72 77.50 162.50 240.00 242.50 482.50

275.50 Ronnie Snowton tx m 249.20 5.4660 m3 1074.74 77.50 182.50 260.00 227.50 487.50

198.25 Joe McDonald in m 196.20 5.2453 m3 920.42 70.00 152.50 222.50 195.00 417.50

275.50 Mikey Miller mo m 245.80 5.2226 m1 1019.63 75.00 160.00 235.00 227.50 462.50

275.50 Greg Simpson oh m 247.10 5.1504 p+f 1008.60 85.00 140.00 225.00 232.50 457.50

275.50 Alexander Velazquez in m 269.40 5.1442 int 1047.19 65.00 150.00 215.00 260.00 475.00

220.25 Jon Hallengren ia m 216.10 4.9438 mp 909.40 72.50 117.50 190.00 222.50 412.50

275.50 Mike Miller mo m 248.70 4.8872 m1 959.00 70.00 152.50 222.50 212.50 435.00

220.25 Eddie Akins tn m 211.00 4.8202 m3 876.33 67.50 125.00 192.50 205.00 397.50

242.50 Marty Sheets in m 233.30 4.7079 m3 898.37 65.00 132.50 197.50 210.00 407.50

220.25 Jeff Miller co m 216.00 4.6463 m2 854.28 65.00 132.50 197.50 190.00 387.50

275.50 Robert Linder ok m 259.00 4.4381 m2 887.35 65.00 137.50 202.50 200.00 402.50

shw Kerlose Ruzek ar m 312.00 4.3868 hs 947.98 72.50 130.00 202.50 227.50 430.00

198.25 Marty Becker wi m 197.40 4.2566 m2 749.56 60.00 95.00 155.00 185.00 340.00

165.25 William Pyburn ar m 162.30 4.0945 hs 650.36 45.00 97.50 142.50 152.50 295.00

220.25 Nick Dwinell ok m 214.50 4.0353 m3 738.54 60.00 125.00 185.00 150.00 335.00

181.75 Devin Ray ok m 181.00 3.8648 nov 650.36 50.00 97.50 147.50 147.50 295.00

181.75 Devin Ray ok m 181.30 3.8257 m2 644.85 50.00 92.50 142.50 150.00 292.50

132.25 Crusher Kennedy ks m 132.00 3.7550 m3 529.10 42.50 82.50 125.00 115.00 240.00

242.50 Forest Riley il m 237.30 3.7253 jr-sr 716.50 55.00 77.50 132.50 192.50 325.00

275.50 Isaiah Freeman ar m 242.70 3.6068 hs 699.96 50.00 97.50 147.50 170.00 317.50

148.75 Cole Linder ok m 135.00 3.6046 fr-so 514.77 47.50 58.50 106.00 127.50 233.50

198.25 Devin Ray ok m 185.50 3.5294 nov 600.75 50.00 87.50 137.50 135.00 272.50

242.50 Lance Gray in m 232.50 3.5068 sm2 666.89 40.00 105.00 145.00 157.50 302.50

242.50 Jim Moody tx m 238.00 3.3219 m3 639.33 60.00 115.00 175.00 115.00 290.00

165.25 Aiden Brown mo m 164.20 3.2075 hs 512.57 32.50 55.00 87.50 145.00 232.50

132.25 Crusher Kennedy ks m 132.10 3.2050 m3 451.94 42.50 77.50 120.00 85.00 205.00

165.25 Camden Wright ar m 162.60 2.9173 hs 462.97 32.50 62.50 95.00 115.00 210.00

181.75 Connor Steele mo m 178.70 2.6401 hs 440.92 32.50 62.50 95.00 105.00 200.00

220.25 Cliff Martin co m 216.50 2.2484 dlm4 413.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.50 187.50

165.25 Kenneth Goad mo m 153.50 2.1239 m5 326.28 36.00 41.00 77.00 71.00 148.00

181.75 Devin Ray ok m 181.30 1.9619 dlm2 330.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00

198.25 Devin Ray ok m 185.50 1.7485 dlnov 297.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 135.00 135.00

308.50 Matt Slate nv m 294.20 0.8719 copen 184.08 83.50 0.00 83.50 0.00 83.50

198.25 Devin Ray ok m 185.50 0.6476 cnov 110.23 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

shw Adrian Flores nm m 345.00 0.4028 cnov 93.70 42.50 0.00 42.50 0.00 42.50

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MEN'S POWERSPORTS 2020 SEASON RANKINGS
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Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex B.W.T TL Coef PP U PP E Tl. Lbs. Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

165.25 Teresa Espinola nm f 148.20 3.5432 wmp 534.62 77.50 77.50 165.00 242.50

198+ Terri VandeVegte mi f 289.80 3.1913 669.10 85.00 133.50 170.00 303.50

114.50 Cheyenne Miller mo f 111.80 3.0614 whs 380.29 57.50 57.50 115.00 172.50

165.25 Annslie Woodard tx f 157.10 2.7573 wjr-sr 429.90 62.50 62.50 132.50 195.00

148.75 Mary Hetzel co f 142.00 2.7348 wm3 402.34 67.50 67.50 115.00 182.50

198+ Terri VandeVegte mi f 289.80 2.6813 wopen 562.17 85.00 85.00 170.00 255.00

148.75 Erin Healy in f 138.60 2.3207 336.20 40.00 62.50 90.00 152.50

198.25 Tammy Greene in f 187.60 2.1242 wm1 363.76 60.00 60.00 105.00 165.00

148.75 Emilia Mileva co f 146.80 1.9119 wm2 286.60 52.50 52.50 77.50 130.00

82.00 Paola Whetzell ks f 81.40 1.8891 wpure 170.86 27.50 27.50 50.00 77.50

181.75 Berenice Gill nm f 179.80 1.8744 wm3 314.16 50.00 50.00 92.50 142.50

181.75 Ashley Paul in f 181.50 1.5720 wm1 264.55 37.50 37.50 82.50 120.00

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WOMEN'S PUSH/PULL 2020 SEASON RANKINGS
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Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex B.W.T TL Coef PP U PP E Tl. Lbs. Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

165.25 Scott Vorhees mo m 160.30 5.4151 pure 854.28 150.00 150.00 237.50 387.50

181.75 Ben Sherwood tx m 181.70 5.3324 sm1 898.37 160.00 160.00 247.50 407.50

220.25 Alfredo Tatum ok m 206.00 5.2453 jr 942.47 172.50 172.50 255.00 427.50

242.50 Michael Simonetti ok m 238.50 5.2414 int 1008.60 172.50 172.50 285.00 457.50

220.25 Alexander Moore tx m 204.00 4.9930 open 892.86 167.50 167.50 237.50 405.00

220.25 Andy Young ok m 209.60 4.9625 smp 898.37 155.00 155.00 252.50 407.50

275.50 Michael Simonetti ok m 254.60 4.9206 int 975.54 170.00 170.00 272.50 442.50

275.50 Doug Brown co m 254.90 4.9148 m2 975.54 195.00 195.00 247.50 442.50

220.25 Zach Lane ok m 219.20 4.5819 jr 848.77 125.00 125.00 260.00 385.00

198.25 Jeff Range ok m 196.40 4.4869 m2 788.14 152.50 152.50 205.00 357.50

123.25 Weston Hill tx m 120.60 4.4288 fr-so 589.73 92.50 92.50 175.00 267.50

242.50 Dylan Singletary oh m 227.80 4.3570 jr 821.21 130.00 130.00 242.50 372.50

148.75 Ashton Baxter in m 146.40 4.2276 teen 633.82 100.00 100.00 187.50 287.50

220.25 Korey Harryman ks m 217.80 4.2121 smp 777.12 155.00 155.00 197.50 352.50

242.50 Cody Whetzell ks m 232.30 4.1675 smp 793.66 120.00 120.00 240.00 360.00

220.25 Eddie Akins tn m 211.00 4.0017 m3 727.52 125.00 125.00 205.00 330.00

198.25 Brandon Nixon co m 189.50 3.9711 int 683.43 122.50 122.50 187.50 310.00

242.50 Marty Sheets in m 233.30 3.9569 m3 755.08 132.50 132.50 210.00 342.50

181.75 Shawn Kivela tx m 177.50 3.8767 m3 644.85 105.00 105.00 187.50 292.50

220.25 Jeff Miller co m 216.00 3.8670 m2 710.98 132.50 132.50 190.00 322.50

198.25 Bryan Sudduth co m 188.30 3.8478 m2 661.38 122.50 122.50 177.50 300.00

198.25 Memphis Range ok m 192.60 3.6516 hs 633.82 90.00 90.00 197.50 287.50

shw Kerlose Ruzek ar m 312.00 3.6472 teen 788.14 130.00 130.00 227.50 357.50

275.50 Edward Golubski mo m 248.30 3.5369 m2 694.45 125.00 125.00 190.00 315.00

220.25 Nick Dwinell ok m 214.50 3.3126 m3 606.27 125.00 125.00 150.00 275.00

shw Billy Overton tx m 336.90 3.1539 jr-sr 716.50 132.50 132.50 192.50 325.00

198.25 Eric Termuhlen tn m 198.50 3.1281 m4 551.15 105.00 105.00 145.00 250.00

242.50 Forest Riley il m 237.30 3.0949 jr-sr 595.24 77.50 77.50 192.50 270.00

275.50 Richard Baker ia m 263.40 2.9800 m2 600.75 62.50 62.50 210.00 272.50

148.75 Jakob Caughron nm m 137.00 2.4868 hs 358.25 72.50 72.50 90.00 162.50

220.25 Bill Richardson nm m 213.60 2.4736 m3 451.94 57.50 57.50 147.50 205.00

181.75 Wesley Norris tx m 170.60 2.4361 jr 396.83 60.00 60.00 120.00 180.00

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MEN'S PUSH/PULL 2020 SEASON RANKINGS
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00
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Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip Tl. Lbs. Best BP TL Kgs

165.25 Cyndi Crossland ok f 164.10 1.2078 wbpm2 192.90 87.50 87.50

148.75 Angela Montgometry nm f 148.00 1.1339 wbpnov 170.86 77.50 77.50

148.75 Mary Hetzel co f 143.00 1.0446 wm3 154.32 70.00 70.00

148.75 Krysten Smith ok f 146.20 0.9571 wbpnov 143.30 65.00 65.00

123.25 Terra Oxendire mo f 130.40 0.9052 wbpsm1 126.76 57.50 57.50

198+ Terri VandeVegte mi f 289.80 0.8938 wm2 187.39 85.00 85.00

198.25 Tammy Greene in f 187.60 0.7724 wbpm1 132.28 60.00 60.00

148.75 Emilia Mileva co f 146.80 0.7721 bpm2 115.74 52.50 52.50

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00

WOMEN'S BENCH 2020 SEASON RANKINGS
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308.50 Albert Hernandez nm m 295.00 2.3216 m1 490.52 222.50 222.50 222.50

198.25 Gabriel Hernandez nm m 197.50 2.2894 bpsmp 402.34 182.50 182.50 182.50

181.75 Clint Clayton tn m 180.00 2.1680 bpsm2 363.76 165.00 165.00 165.00

308.50 Matt Slate n m 294.20 2.1405 bpsm2 451.94 205.00 205.00 205.00

220.25 Alfredo Tatum ok m 206.00 2.1165 bpjr 380.29 172.50 172.50 172.50

shw Anthony Espinosa nm m 330.00 2.1053 bpm1 468.48 212.50 212.50 212.50

275.50 Ronnie Snowton tx m 249.20 2.0462 bpm3 402.34 182.50 182.50 182.50

198.25 Nick Arguello co m 193.00 1.9963 bpm2 347.22 157.50 157.50 157.50

198.25 Coby Carden ok m 197.90 1.9718 bpm3 347.22 157.50 157.50 157.50

198.25 Coby Carden ok m 197.90 1.9718 bpm3 347.22 157.50 157.50 157.50

308.50 Keith Luke ok m 285.00 1.9580 bpm1 407.85 185.00 185.00 185.00

220.25 Coby Carden ok m 196.70 1.9474 bpm3 341.71 155.00 155.00 155.00

308.50 Keith Luke ok m 281.50 1.9435 bpmp 402.34 182.50 182.50 182.50

198.25 Jeff Range ok m 196.40 1.9140 bpm2 336.20 152.50 152.50 152.50

198.25 Jake Wilhite ok m 196.10 1.8541 bpteen 325.18 147.50 147.50 147.50

220.25 Korey Harryman ks m 217.80 1.8521 bpsmp 341.71 155.00 155.00 155.00

242.50 Kory Harryman ks m 224.50 1.8268 bpsmp 341.71 155.00 155.00 155.00

242.50 DeJuan Gardenhire ks m 225.20 1.8212 bpjr 341.71 155.00 155.00 155.00

308.50 Keith Luke ok m 283.60 1.8044 bpnov 374.78 170.00 170.00 170.00

198.25 Joe Parsons ok m 197.90 1.7840 m4 314.16 142.50 142.50 142.50

308.50 Adam Hankins in m 306.90 1.7461 bpopen 374.78 170.00 170.00 170.00

275.50 Matt Smith ks m 253.40 1.6964 bpm2 336.20 152.50 152.50 152.50

308.50 Michael Webb ok m 296.00 1.6411 bpm2 347.22 157.50 157.50 157.50

198.25 David Lambert ok m 191.40 1.5577 bpsm1 270.06 122.50 122.50 122.50

242.50 Marty Sheets in m 233.30 1.5308 bpm3 292.11 132.50 132.50 132.50

220.25 Eddie Akins tn m 211.00 1.5158 bpm3 275.58 125.00 125.00 125.00

220.25 Nick Dwinell ok m 214.50 1.5057 bpm3 275.58 125.00 125.00 125.00

198.25 Tony Trujillo co m 185.00 1.4249 m2 242.51 110.00 110.00 110.00

181.75 Ron Sherwood tx m 181.10 1.4076 bpm3 236.99 107.50 107.50 107.50

242.50 Cody Whetzell ks m 232.30 1.3892 bpsm2 264.55 120.00 120.00 120.00

shw Kerlose Ruzek ar m 312.00 1.3263 bpteen 286.60 130.00 130.00 130.00

198.25 Eric Termuhlen tn m 198.50 1.3138 bpm4 231.48 105.00 105.00 105.00

shw Adrian Flores nm m 345.00 1.2083 bpnov 281.09 127.50 127.50 127.50

198.25 Devin Ray ok m 185.50 1.1333 bpnov 192.90 87.50 87.50 87.50

181.75 Win Smith mo m 172.50 0.9420 m4 154.32 70.00 70.00 70.00

181.75 Wesley Norris tx m 170.60 0.8120 bpjr 132.28 60.00 60.00 60.00

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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181.75 Elaine Waugh nm f 179.40 0.3945 wm4 66.14 30.00 0.00 30.00

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WOMEN'S POWERPRESS 2020 SEASON RANKINGS
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Wt.Cl. Name St. Sex B.W.T TL Coef P Press Tl. Lbs. Best PC Best BP Sub Tl TL Kgs

242.50 William Bransford nm m 234.00 3.2326 sm1 617.29 115.00 165.00 280.00 280.00

275.50 Nicholas Montgometry nm m 269.50 3.1461 nov 639.33 125.00 165.00 290.00 290.00

275.50 Aaron Roberts tx m 255.50 3.0261 int 600.75 125.00 147.50 272.50 272.50

220.25 Jon Hallengren ia m 216.10 2.5468 mp 468.48 95.00 117.50 212.50 212.50

181.75 Dennis Petersen co m 176.90 2.1554 m2 358.25 72.50 90.00 162.50 162.50

242.50 Joey Gazzo ia m 239.50 2.0868 m3 402.34 80.00 102.50 182.50 182.50

242.50 Forest Riley il m 237.30 1.9486 jr-sr 374.78 92.50 77.50 170.00 170.00

242.50 Larry Hughes in m 241.50 1.4239 m3 275.58 50.00 75.00 125.00 125.00

#DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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